41 (4101637 1 |POWER MODULE TENSION ARM LH W/R
40 (4101636 1 |POWER MODULE TENSION ARM RH W/R
39 (4101632 1 [POWER MODULE SPRING BASE
38 (4101631 1 |POWER MODULE DRIVE RELEASE
37 (4101629 2 |POWER MODULE MOTOR PLATE KNEE BRACE
36 (4101628 1 |POWER MODULE ADAPTER BRACKET
35 (4101627 1 |POWER MODULE LATCH GUIDE
34 (4101626 1 |POWER MODULE LATCH SPRING ANCHOR
33 14101623 1 |POWER MODULE LATCH WELDMENT
32 (4101622 1 |POWER MODULE LOCK MOTOR RETAINER
31 4101621 4 |POWER MODULE BEARING SUPPORT
30 |4101620 1 [POWER MODULE MOTOR PLATE
29 11912040 4 |BEARING BALL (B1375-20-09)
28 |1820121 2 |MOTOR 10NM DAEDONG LH
27 11820120 3 |MOTOR 10NM DAEDONG RH
26 1812995 1 [SWITCH, LIMIT OMRON V-10G4-1C24-K
25 11612541 1 [PLASTIC, ABS COVER POWER SLIDE
24 1220080 2 |STAND OFF RELEASE PLATE BEARING PLATED
2.51— 23 1218352 2 |SPRING COMP 2 1/2" X 3/4" 208 LB/IN
22 1217506 1 |SPRING 1/2 OD X 3 LG EXTENSION
21 1216510 1 |SNAP RING 10MM
20 1214630 10 |RIVET 3/16X.250 (SB-64)
19 (1210060 5 |WASHER .390 X .750 X .050 NYLON
18 (1209700 8 |WASHER 5/16 EXT TOOTH
17 (1209420 16 |WASHER 1/4 SPLIT LOCK
16 (1208810 8 |WASHER #10 FLAT STOCK
15 (1205950 9 |[NUT 5/16-18 SERRATED FLANGE
14 (1205930 1 |NUT 5/16-18 NYLOCK
13 (1205420 8 |10-32 NYLOCK NUT
12 11204900 2 |NUT NYLOCK 4-40
11 (1203690 6 |[BOLT 3/8 X 1/4 SHLDR
10 |1203060 8 |BOLT 1/4-20 X 1" BHCS
9 (1203040 8 |BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4 HH GR.5
8 (1202060 4 [SCREW 5/16-18 X 1 1/2"SOCK FL.HD
7 (1201430 8 |SCREW 10-32 x 2 HEX HEAD
6 (1201400 2 |SCREW #10-24 X 1 1/2 TRILOBAL
5 (1201300 6 |SCREW #10-32 X 3/8" HWH SELF TAP
4 11200520 2 |SCREW BHCS 4-40 X 1"
3 11102215 4 |URETHANE ROLL CASTING
2 11102214 1 |CAM, LOCK DRIVE
1 (1102015 4 |BEARING 5/8" ID
_ ITEM|PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION REV| DATE |BY| ECO# POWER GEAR
; hiTOEmVXER MODULE ASSEMBLY ok | 1612009 koM 09-0146-1 P Ower G ear JiiYD?AEKD
P THIS DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION
) CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF MISHAWAKA, IN USA KWIKEE
5 SIZE PROJECTION % Q REVISION IUNLJS(S)IJEERevﬁgsESCMED ég%%%gﬁ%ﬁ=L§§§ai5g§'§g§H§gN;Nzs — PART NUMBER REV.
z B @ EI '("DJ <> CRITICAL I Txito3 Ry OF THIS DRAWING WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION DATE: 7/22/2002 4100016 OE
3 o X000s 015 EBGES | L [ GAL ACTION AGAINST THE USER. ; - ;
= ToTAL NO. OF O UseD || Anace s o0si6% ESR: | scALE: 1:8 | UNITS: INCHES [mm]|SHEET 1 OF 5




32 i) 14 USE NYLOCK NUT P/N 1205930
ON LATCH WELDMENT P/N 4101623

DETAIL A

POWER GEAR

Power Gear <
4100016 OE

DO NOT SCALE

UNITS: INCHES [nm] | SHEET 2 OF 5




ATTACH LOCK
WIRE HERE

ATTACH LOCK WIRE
HERE (NC CONTACT)

DO NOT SCALE

Power Gear e
4100016 OE

UNITS: INCHES [nm] | SHEET 3 OF 5




RAIL IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY
CONNECT SWITCHES IF ALREADY INSTALLED
IN COACH TO RAIL CLOSEST TO FRONT OF COACH.

SWITCH LOCATION
SEE DETAIL

WIRE CONNECTION DETAIL

RAIL ASSY ONLY LOCK DETAIL CONNECT HARNESS
VARIES FROM THIS 70 THIS PIN
SWITCH LOCATION m
SEE DETAIL |
D) N
WIRE COLOR
3 NO | DOES NOT MATTER
SWITCH LOCATION O | — ON SWITCH CONNECTIONS
SEE DETAIL 1 COM j
ONNECT HARNESS
TO THIS PIN

4 4101050 8 |SLIDE, SWITCH SPACER

3 (1812995 4 |[SWITCH, LIMIT OMRON V-10G4-1C24-K

2 (1204900 8 |NUT NYLOCK 4-40

1 [1200520 8 [SCREW BHCS 4-40 X 1"

ITEM|PART NUMBER|QTY DESCRIPTION

w POWER GEAR
-
JPower Gear o=
8 MISHAWAKA, IN USA KWIKEE
5 PART NUMBER REV.
- 4100016 OE
Of UNITS: INCHES [nm] |SHEET 4 OF 5




TIGHTEN NUT AND BOLT

THEN BACK OFF 1/2 TURN.

TYPICAL EACH END.

RAIL IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

IF MANUAL LATCHES ARE PRESENT ON THE SLIDE

REMOVE THE MANUAL LATCH.

3 |4101630 1 |POWER MODULE DRIVE CHANNEL
2 (1205930 2 |[NUT 5/16-18 NYLOCK
1 |1203430 2 |[BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1 HH GR5

ITEM| PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION

MISHAWAKA, IN  USA

POWER GEAR

Power Gear <

KWIKEE

PART NUMBER

4100016

REV.

OE

DO NOT SCALE

UNITS: INCHES [nm] | SHEET 5 OF 5




